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Mrs. Rogers 

Mrs. Schell  
 

Included in the packet: 
✓ A list of your child’s teachers and contact info 
✓ List of field trips and special event days 
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TCAE Staff Partnering with You This Year 
 

Teachers 

Name Notes Ext. 
Rm # Email 

Ms. Kelley 4A teacher, teaches History for Schell 4162 162 kkelley1@asd20.org  

Mrs. Rogers 4B teacher, teaches History for Brunk 4163 163 srogers@asd20.org  

Mrs. Brunk 4C teacher, teaches Science for Rogers 4164 164 abrunk@asd20.org  

Mrs. Schell 4D teacher, teaches Science for Kelley 4165 165 kschell@asd20.org  

 

Tutors 

Name Notes Ext. 
Rm # Email 

Mrs. Edwards Rogers/Kelley tutor 4162 
162 

jedwards@asd20.org 

Mrs. Goedtke Schell/Brunk tutor 4165 
165 

kgoedtke@asd20.org  

 

Specialty Teachers/Staff 

Subject Teacher/Staff Number/ 
Ext. Room Email 

Spanish Señora Garcia 4125 125 igarcia@asd20.org  

Music Mrs.Crane 4126 126 lcrane@asd20.org   

PE Coach Wildman 4143 143  mwildman@asd20.org  

Art Mrs. Scheffield 4142 142 rscheffield@asd20.org  

Librarian Mrs. Hinkin 4156 156A ahinkin@asd20.org   

Math/Computer Mrs. Ciolli 4133 133 jciolli@asd20.org  

Learning Center Mrs. Swartzenddruber 
2014 

111 
sswartzemdriber@asd20.or
g  

Resource Mrs. Butler 2014 111 lbutler@asd20.org  

Speech Pathologist  Mrs. Roabaugh 2013 111 krorabaugh@asd20.org  

Learning Center Tutor Mrs. Blanch 2012 111 ablanch@asd20.org  

Occupational Therapist Dr. Six 4138 138 hsix@asd20.org  

ELL Teacher Mrs. Nguyen 2012 139 ghays@asd20.org  

School Psychologist Mrs. Allen 2015 137 lherndon@asd20.org  

School Counselor Mrs. Eastman 2008 139 aeastman@asd20.org  

School Nurse Mrs. Tagliere 2019 Office ktagliere@asd20.org 

Office Manager Mrs. Miller 2011 Office millers@asd20.org  

Office Assistant Mrs. Masters 2010 Office cmasters@asd20.org  
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719-282-1181 
 

Fourth Grade Field Trip and Special Event Descriptions  
 

At TCA, field trips and other hands-on learning are an integral part of our education.  As a 

fourth grade team, part of our goal has been to schedule special events and field trips 

that help students experience what they have been learning throughout different 

subjects.  The field trips and special events scheduled for this year are what we consider 

“the best of the best.”  

 
Field Trip 

 

Garden of the Gods___________________________________________                           

Location: Colorado Springs Transportation: Bus When: September 

**On this field trip, we will look at the geology of the Garden of the Gods. 

 

Glen Eyrie___________________________________________                           

Location: Colorado Springs Transportation: Bus When: May 

**Students tour the castle as they delve deeper into Colorado history. 

 

Special Events  

Medieval Day 

When: October 27 

**Students are encouraged to come in Medieval Period clothing as they complete activities 

that enhance their knowledge of the medieval time period.  

___________________________________________________________________ 

Pioneer Museum Visit 

When: January -TBD 

**A docent from the museum will visit us at school and share information to explore 

Colorado history.  

             

PI Day 

When: March 15 

**Students participate in a variety of activities that teach about the concept of Pi. 

___________________________________________________________________ 

Patriot’s Day/Living Museum 

When: May 10 

**Following our American Revolution unit for History, we will have our Annual Patriot Day 

“Living Museum.”  Before this special day students will research (in class), make an oral 

presentation (in class), and make a tri-fold poster (at home) of a famous patriot. Your 

student may also dress up in clothing common for this era.  

              



4 
 

Heart and Lung Dissection 

When:  May 22 

This day occurs in conjunctions with the circulatory unit in science. Students rotate 

through each class as they participate in activities that explore the heart and lungs.  

 


